
Allen-Bradley Flange Mounted Disconnects and Circuit Breakers

Flange Mounted Operator Handle and Operating Mechanisms, variable depth and cable operated.  The D1 
Cutout detail is the standard cutout in all Stock SCE enclosures.  

*The exception is part numbers with the Letter U at the end (Example: SCE-84XM4018U), this indicates the 
Universal Cutout (D7).
Adapter Kits available for use with Universal Cutout, for D2 cutout: SCE-UA400V and for D1 cutout: SCE-UAV.

HANDLE / 
OPERATOR

CUTOUT 
DETAIL

140G D1
140RC D1
140U D1
1494C < 400 AMP D1
1494C 400, 600 AMP D2
1494F-200 D7
1494F-N100 D7
1494F-N30 D7
1494F-N60 D7
1494F-M1 D1
1494F-M2 D2

1.125

0.438

0.438

1.375

8.00

7.125

0.218

D7  D14

5.875

4.375

0.75

0.75

0.593

0.281

8.00

6.375

0.813

0.813

0.593

0.344

 D15

HANDLE / 
OPERATOR

CUTOUT 
DETAIL

1494F-P1 D1
1494F-P2 D1
1494F-S1 D1
1494F-S2 D2
1494FU-HS1 D1
1494M-NF200 D6
1494U D1
1494U-HM1 D1
1494U-HP1 D1
1494U-HS1 D1
1494V-H10 D1

HANDLE / 
OPERATOR

CUTOUT 
DETAIL

1494V-H2 D2
1494V-H5 D1
1494V-H8 D2
1494V-M1 D1
1494V-M2 D2
1494V-R1 D14
1494V-R2 D15
1494V-W10 D1
1494V-W2 D2
1494V-W5 D1
1494V-W8 D2

2.875

1.25

4.6880.50

0.563

0.281

 D1

6.50

5.00

0.94

0.56

0.50

0.328

D2

11.125

9.50

0.81

0.815

0.343

1.688

D6


